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4.—Gross and Net Values of Production, Classified for Each Province, hy Industries, 
1938 and 1939—concluded 

NET PRODUCTION 1938 AND 1939—concluded 

Industry Manitoba Saskat
chewan Alberta 

British 
Columbia 

and 
Yukon2 

1939 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fisheries 
Trapping 
Mining 
Electric power 
Construction 
Custom and repair 
Manufactures1  

Duplications in manufactures1 

Totals, 1939 

66,687,260 
3,717,261 
1,655,273 

583,449 
12,401,404 
8,393,044 
6,569,460 
6,591,692 

48,810,544 
-6,152,835 

183,045,715 
2,269,352 

478,511 
589,538 

6,391,404 
4,330,867 
7,772,854 
4,687,641 

20,283,273 
-4,272,772 

141,139,175 
3,563,998 

430,724 
737,285 

26,049,861 
5,542,712 
8,987,693 
5,451,195 

32,618,153 
-4,786,419 

149,256,553 225,576,383 219,734,377 

31,693,750 
62,919,226 
14,072,197 
2,438,027 

50,816,415 
14,443,062 
12,375,089 
10,515,780 

103,355,346 
-48,986,844 

253,642,048 

1 The totals for manufactures involve duplicated amounts that were deducted in computing the tota 1 
production for each province. The duplication arises from including in two places a number of industries 
that may be regarded as extractive or as manufacturing processes. 2 Value of production in Yukon, 
mainly in the mining and trapping industries (including similar industries of the N.W.T.) was $6,342,852 
gross and $4,250,505 net in 1938 and $8,990,169 gross and $7,029,467 net in 1939. 

5.—Percentages of the Value of the Net Production in Each Industry to the Total 
Net Production for Each of the Provinces, 1938 and 1939 

Industry 

1938 

Agriculture 

Forestry 

Fisheries 

Trapping 

Mining 

Electric power 

Construction 

Custom and repair 

Manufactures, n.e.a 

Totals, 1938 

Totals, Manufactures (Percentages to 
Grand Totals of Net Production)... 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

p.c. 

71-4 

3-9 

7-2 

0-1 

Nil 

2-2 

5-7 

2-9 

6-6 

100 0 

9-6 

Nova 
Scotia 

p.c. 

19-7 

10-3 

8-2 

0-3 

20-4 

4-9 

9-8 

2-9 

23-5 

100 0 

31-6 

New 
Brunswick 

p.c. 

24-3 

26-1 

4-4 

0-9 

5-0 

4-8 

11-7 

2-9 

19-9 

100 0 

34-1 

Quebec 

p.c. 

17-2 

10-8 

0-2 

0-2 

9-1 

6-9 

6-8 

3-5 

45-3 

100 0 

56-1 

Ontario 

p.c. 

18-5 

4-9 

0-3 

0 1 

14-1 

3-9 

5-6 

3 0 

49-6 

100-0 

58-6 


