## 4.—Gross and Net Values of Production, Classified for Each Province, by Industries, 1938 and 1939—concluded

## NET PRODUCTION 1938 AND 1939-concluded

Industry	Manitoba	Saskat- chewan	Alberta	British Columbia and Yukon²	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	
1939					
Agriculture Forestry Fisheries Trapping Mining Electric power Construction Custom and repair Manufactures <sup>1</sup> Duplications in manufactures <sup>1</sup> .	66,687,260 3,717,261 1,655,273 583,449 12,401,404 8,393,044 6,569,460 6,591,692 48,810,544 6,152,835	183,045,715 2,269,352 478,511 589,538 6,391,404 4,330,867 7,772,854 4,687,641 20,283,273 -4,272,772	141,139,175 3,563,998 430,724 737,285 26,049,861 5,542,712 8,987,693 5,451,195 32,618,153 -4,786,419	31,693,750 62,919,226 14,072,197 2,438,027 50,816,415 14,443,062 12,375,088 10,515,780 103,355,346 -48,986,844	
Totals, 1939	149,256,552	225,576,383	219,734,377	253,642,048	

¹ The totals for manufactures involve duplicated amounts that were deducted in computing the total production for each province. The duplication arises from including in two places a number of industries that may be regarded as extractive or as manufacturing processes.

² Value of production in Yukon, mainly in the mining and trapping industries (including similar industries of the N.W.T.) was \$6,342,852 gross and \$4,250,505 net in 1938 and \$8,990,169 gross and \$7,029,467 net in 1939.

## 5.—Percentages of the Value of the Net Production in Each Industry to the Total Net Production for Each of the Provinces, 1938 and 1939

Industry	Prince Edward Island	Nova Scotia	New Brunswick	Quebec	Ontario
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.
1938					
Agriculture	71-4	19.7	24.3	17-2	18.5
Forestry	3.9	10.3	26-1	10.8	4.9
Fisheries	7.2	8.2	4-4	0.2	0.3
Trapping	0.1	0-3	0.9	0-2	0.1
Mining	Nil	20 · 4	5.0	9-1	14-1
Electric power	$2 \cdot 2$	4.9	4.8	6.9	3.9
Construction	5.7	9.8	11.7	6.8	5.6
Custom and repair	2.9	2.9	2.9	3.5	3.0
Manufactures, n.e.s	6-6	23.5	19-9	45.3	49.6
Totals, 1938	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
Totals, Manufactures (Percentages to Grand Totals of Net Production)	9.6	31-6	34.1	56.1	58.6